JACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 11 North Third Stree

Jacksonville Beach, Florida
BEACH Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Tuesday, October 1, 2019 7:00 PM Council Chambers
MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of
the Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

Jeff Truhlar (Chairperson), Francis Reddington (Vice-Chairperson}, Scott Cummings, John Moreland,
Sylvia Osewalt
Alternates: Daniel Janson

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION
APPROVAL OF MINUTES  None
CORRESPONDENCE

OLD BUSINESS

a. Case Number: BOA#19-100133
Applicant/Owner:  Amy (Murphy) Paquette

Property Address: 937 12 Street North
Parcel ID: 179270-0000
Legal Description:  the North 52 feet of Lot 1, Block 115, Jacksonville Beach Section “A”

Current Zoning: RS-2

Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
337(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 13 feet in lieu of 30 feet required and
34-337(e)(1)e, for 42% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to re-build an
existing non-conforming addition on an existing single-family dwelling

Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests

Notes:
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda October 1, 2019

b. Case Number: BOA#19-100135
Applicant/Owner:  David and Stephanie Green
Property Address: 724 7% Avenue North
Parcel ID: 174306-0000
Legal Description: Lot 4, Block 78, Pablo Beach Improvement Company’s Replat of Part of the
Northern Portion of Pablo Beach, Florida
Current Zoning: RS-2
Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
337(e)(1)e, for 40% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow for the
expansion of an existing screened patio at an existing single-family dwelling
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests
Notes:
C. Case Number: BOA#19-100136
Applicant/Owner:  Cinthia F. Lang
Agent: Ognjen Ogi Vojnovic
Property Address: 21 35" Avenue South
Parcel ID: 181486-0620
Legal Description: Lot 9, Block 6, Atlantic Shores Oceanfront Section Division “A”
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
336{e)(1)c.2, for an easterly side yard setback of 5 feet in lieu of 10 feet
required to allow for construction of a new single-family dwelling
Miscellaneous Info: Two previous variance requests (BOA#18-100231 and BOA#19-100025)
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda October 1, 2019

d. Case Number: BOA#19-100137
Applicant/Owner:  Gary Salvador
Agent: Chris May
Property Address: 726 11" Avenue South
Parcel ID: 176751-0040
Legal Description: Lot 4, Block 118, Oceanside Park
Current Zoning: RS-3
Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
338(e)(1)e, for 42% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow for a pool
and patio addition to an existing single-family dwelling
Miscellaneous Info:  One previous variance request (BOA#19-100086)
Notes:
e. Case Number: BOA#19-100138
Applicant: Susan Castellanos
Owner: Walter P. Nachbaur et al
Agent: Jacklyn Castellanos
Property Address: 3490 Ocean Drive South
Parcel ID: 181487-0000
Legal Description: A portion of Lot 8, Block 6, Atlantic Shores Oceanfront Section Division “A”
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
336(e)(1)e, for 50% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow a gravel
driveway to be replaced with pavers at an existing single-family dwelling
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda October 1, 2019
f. Case Number: BOA#19-100139

Applicant/Owner:  Kelly Himel

Agent: Todd Bosco

Property Address: 529 4" Street North

Parcel ID: 174104-0000

Legal Description: Lot 5, Block 54, Pablo Beach Improvement Company’s Plat of Part of the

Current Zoning:

Motion to Consider:

Miscellanecus Info:

Northern Portion of Pablo Beach
C-1

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-373(f),
for three (3) gravel parking spaces in lieu of paved parking spaces and 34-377,
for three (3) on-site parking spaces in lieu of four (4) parking spaces required
to provide parking for a commercial use

No previous variance requests

Notes:
NEW BUSINESS
a. Case Number: BOA#19-100155
Applicant/Owner:  Robert Martin
Agent: Call the Screen Guys
Property Address: 1234 13% Street North
Parcel ID: 179026-0000
Legal Description: Lot 5, Block 7, Section “A " Jacksonville Beach
Current Zoning: RS-2
Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
337(e)(1)c.2, for a northerly side yard of 4.7 feet in lieu of 5 feet minimum
and total side yards of 14.9 feet in lieu of 15 feet required; 34-337(e)(1)c.3, for
a rear yard of 20 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; and 34-337(e)(1)e, for 48.4%
lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow for a new screen room addition
to an existing single-family dwelling
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests
Notes:

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT

The next scheduled meeting is Tuesday, October 15, 2019. There are seven scheduled cases.

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda October 1, 2019

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at this
meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings
is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should submit
the request to the recording secretary prior (o the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the entrance of
the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities
needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk’s Office at (904) 247-6299,
extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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UM APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. _|A-I0%D
BEACH HearNG DATEG -1 1A

"This form ia intznded for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Vagjances. The Planning and Development Director will eveluste an application
for 2 varianee for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt, If the application it found o be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
ut their earlicst meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule jt for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified wxdumw medar

years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant keth: ety
lines, and lor coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11"x17" paper or smaller)
Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

2. R
3. Happlicant is not owner, notarized written uthorization from owner is required. LA
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).
5. Completed application. : :
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENI
APPLICANT INFORMATION :

Applicant Name: M{MUQPW\ Telephone: (%43502-08(56
Mailing Address: _ Q=77 124h &t || 7 nm:.ﬁ.\mucp.kq.@.an@&l- oA

_TATKSONNILLE PeACH B 27 0%0

Agent Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:
Landowner Name: _AMY PARETTE (M \.UZPH‘Y) Telephone: ﬁOF-D 502-c8L3

Mailing Address: =7 |28 <77 N E-Mail: _ang_\&ng&‘gg_mﬂ .eof
Pleage provide the name, eddress and telephone number for anﬁj other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco- .

nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on & separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA ®

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 327 123 St M. wacksenvitle, FL 32250/ RE¥F 179210 -com
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): 1833 56-25-29% |2 S84 JACXEONMILE BEcH §l S2FC 1oT ) pLi IS

AFFIDAVIT :
I._ﬁM‘/ FARUETO=E , being first duly swom, attest that [ am applying for a varjance pursuant to Article

6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonyille Beach Land Development Code for the property described ebove; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted howndary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and mads part of this application
are trne and accumte to the best of my knowledge and belief, Furthermors, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
13 equested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/er subsequent buiiding permit applications.

APPLI%‘NT SI%ATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DA.#% I

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OFW: '
Sworn to and/signed\before me this day of \)Ul&] .Zﬂﬂby :[!‘!%!"E%#!“EL . who
to\me or has produced 1P\ IA[ I E£ 23 identification :

is pers ! |
CHANDRA MEDFORD
\ Commission No, GG 283189
' NEprra; Dacember 21, 2022
_ otary Public State of Florida :
NGTARY PUBDC SIGNATURE NOTARY NAME {Affix Nerary Scal Abave) _
1

THIS POX FOR OFFICE USR DONLY, G0 TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: p\ S - 8 . FLOOD ZONE: x

€ooe SECTION (5): Aron JY. 2)( ear, ’ rie 20"

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3™ STREET  PHONE (904)247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BoaNo. 1-100133
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district. '

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LD(S @Qcﬁ Wlﬁcgot be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship. 459 amr

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following critBFAMBNY GelrDEVEL OF M the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?| Circumstances/ Explanation
. Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist HOUSE AS cONSTRUCTED IN
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- T E'XTE) \DED BEYOMD
ing or structure, which are not applicable to | YES é) R.L- ADDITION 4 CONCRETE
other parcels of land, structures or buildings AREAS BX /5T AND b
in the same zoning district. MORE THAN ALLONAR LE-U =F LLOT" chye
Special circumstances and conditions do not HOUSE WAL
result from the actions of the applicant. WITHOUT KM&EESED o

N(=S CURRENT LOT oNDImon S,

Granting the variance will not confer upon [ AM ASKING T RERUILD THE
the applicant any special privileges denied STRUCTURE AS IT cureeNTLY
by the comprehensive plan and this code to YES IS, BUT IMPROVING QuaLTY
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- OF CONSTRIULCTION .

tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the L TERAL INTERPRCSTANOWD
terms and provisions of this code would de- OF THIS cOPE LouLb

prive the applicant of rights commonly en- YES RERVIRZC REMODY|ME PorTIDNS
joyed by other parcels of land in the same OF THE EXILTING HOUSE
zomning district, and would work an unneces- RE T WAS CouSTRUCTED 110
sary hardship. 190 .

Grant of variance is the minimum variance THE (ARD WILL BS

that will make possible the reasonable use of RPLACOMABLY USED AS A

the parcel of land, building or structure. Yes REs|DRSTIAL- PROPERTY

COMSTRULTED PROPERLY, US IMG
THE sl sMG BLDS RooTPRINT,

Grant of variance will be generally con- ADTALENT LAIND AN onuY

sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, BE IMPROVED WITH THE

and policies of the comprehensive plan and’ IMPROVEM T OF THE ProPaRTE
| this Code and will not adversely affect adja- INCRER GG T3 VAULE AND .

cent land. THE PROPCRTIES AROARD I

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3® STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOUK 18, FALGL Jo
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA .
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PLANNING & DEVELOPMENI

At
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JACKSONVILLE o 19-10013
BEACH APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOA NG.Dm %

This form is intended for subtnittal, along with the requircd documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Scclion 6.6 Vagances. The Flanning and Development Director will cvaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adfustment
at their carliest mecting following appropriste public notice of the request will scheduls it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by & registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years. All proposed edditions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 117x17™ paper or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. Ifapplicant is not owner, notarized written authorzation from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

5. Completed application.

Applicant Name:

&’MMLE/' ﬂﬂ/’

Muiling Address: E-Mail:

Apgent Name: Telephone: D e~

Mailing Address; E-Mail: Bl E , VE D

Landowner Name: Telephone;

Mailing Address: E-Mail: JOL 23 10

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architechiral, eco-

nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a scparate sheet of paper PLANNI NG & DE VELOPME
I

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: I qqgﬂb_m

Legal description of property {Attach copy of deed): Z , a:l—

Description of requested variance (example: front yard sctba; in licu ££ 201, lot coverage, reduce required off-street

parking spaces, eic,) (Attac)

sheet if o
0 Va00 -

css:m-y).

7

AFFIDAVIT gﬁéﬂ/iﬂlf/é f/’fe/;
L ;7ﬂ”d ;f L J , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article

6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Cade for the property described above: that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made past of this application
are truc and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, 1 understand that failure 1o submit accurats infi ion
&s requested sbove may be grounds for deniel of my sequest andior. ;uj;;ucnt building permit applications, 7 /aZ;Z / /] ?

~ é—— '5 fons € /;ﬂm ,
%é‘é PRINT APPLICANT NAME ' E\M‘L‘

OUNTY OF DUVAL;

methisfr)g'rﬁof : Jolea .20_@9'{?&}9"1041;9.&0’%@
has producedbrl 0 QJ’DI'-\-P)’M ¥ asidentification,

gL CHANDRA MEDFORD

3 }\‘U Commission No. GG 283199

il __ (h Expires December 21, 2022

NOTARY PUBL[C‘S!GNATURE OTARY NAME %‘% mﬂf State of Florida

J THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, €O TO NEXT PAGE
CURKENT ZONING CLASSTFICATION: WS = (3 ' FLOOD ZONE: Z Shaded
CobE SECTION (3): _.5, c e)t /e 7 2o S5

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NOR'TH 3™ STREET PHONE (904)247-6231  FAX(904)247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BoANo. 14-1060|25

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Ao

RECEIVED

JUL 23 2018

2IANINIE YT & DENEI@FF":P!F .

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Mo

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
Joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoming district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

we are regit Hhe @/?{,,4‘,,4/ Creeage,
tpand o ‘ymall bacl gardh X si7een
fﬁ n ,ﬂﬁ‘f our iy we wnld o Az

7 4 fhaw 1F 4 correnkl
ﬂmfﬂf 12’): z%_ﬂ/f/;( Hie area /

e o backyard,

that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance |

W are g, /A; #97. /av; [éﬂéﬁfc
o wil gnlargl ol perth U

iy

Z/m/y-

oo

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,

Nwett phane He orwal! tock of o0

Bl Lot/ @bt b ovr poth

and policies of the comprehensive plan and i b e SOl W
this Code and will not adversely affect adja- /iﬁ jjgf/ﬂfg 4{,,;/’ 4 %ff s doors SO
cent land. iz b "He Learh,

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET = PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



BOUNDARY SURVEY OF:

LOT 4, BLOCK 78, PABLO BEACH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S REPLAT OF PART OF THE NORTHERN PORTION OF PABLO BEACH, FLORIDA,

ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT

Ame

Chicago Title Insurance Company
JPMorgan Chase Bank, NA

David C.

David Greeen
“Ted 7Hpx N
Tax Besews FL 32250

P# /74506 cooo

7TH AVENUE NORTH

(Formerly Hernando Avenue)
80' Paved Public Right of Way

EDGE OF
/ PAVEMENT

BOOK 5, PAGE 66 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA
FOR:
rica's Choice Title Company

Green and Stephanie M. Green

GENERAL NOTES:
1.
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Sl
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PARTY CHIEF: JL
F.B. 733 PC 48

INFORMATION DENOTED.

CAD FILE: 17-75 724 7—-TH AVE N — FINAL.DWG

- GHIOTTO
© @ RESULIATES

GHIOTTO & ASSOCIA TES, INC.
NATIONALLY CERTIFIED SURVEYORS & MAPPERS
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION No. LB 6508
2426 PHILIPS HIGHWAY
"JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32207
(904) 886—0071

(904) 886—7174 FAX
www.GHIOTTO.com -

NOT VALID WITHI TTHE SJG"\MTURE AND mE ORIGINAL RAISED
SEAL{OF A FLPRIDA (ICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER




WS A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoaNo._|4-1001%p
BEACH 2y

This form is intended for submittsl, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the €ity of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Atticle 6, Section 6.6 Vagispces. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for n variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adfustment
8t their earlicst mecting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decigion.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION i,

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepered by a registered land surveyer, certified within the past two calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, inciuding actual dimensions, rdmnt#@%m

lines, and lorcoverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11"x “'pa

Proof of ownership (capy of deed or cueat property tax notification).

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. -

Non-refundsble processing fee of $500,00 (due et the time of application submitial), JUL 23 2010

. Completed appHcation. £

APPLICANT Imoménon . PLANNING & DEVEL
Applicant Name: nthaia F L Telephone: qo"’ LI EO arﬁng‘g-
Mailing Address: _{ LA & S,G. COUP. covv, +vE-Ma: 393 Cape may Aue.

4 Pordt Yed e “FL -
Agent Name: Canien Oqr Uojrovic TeIephnnE::) 2 OSQB‘ '_-]i TG 6355 I _‘
Maling Address: A% 20 YE) oW SYG(Tn U E-Mail: Qg'l 5\0 L _corre -

Jockneruille . Bl 327279

Landowner Name: ' Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

PR

Plcase provide the naﬁ:, address and telephone pumber for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectursl, eco-
normic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate shect of paper .

VARIANCE D
Smtaddgo;;:pmtymkalﬂm:NmbmﬁJ L, 35Th Ave st 1914%6_002 O

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Lot G _Bloc K. € , ASOF DIV A
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17t in lieu of 208, lot coverage, reduce required off-street

e T e N ™, 8'in liev  oF 1)

AFFIDAVIT

LOmbhia. . Long , being first duly sworn, attest that T am applying for a varisnce pursuznt 1o Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksuuer.Bcach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building penmit applications,

APPLI SIGNATURE

Cinthee F. ggﬂ; 07.23.2019
PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF .DUVvﬁ.:
Swumtdmdsigncdbefmmms.tgf)_dayof oty 203 by | Aot e L% . who
is personafly known to me or has pmduccdﬂmnigm as identification.

' ' CHANDRA MEDFORD

Commission No. GG 283182

l(a. Expires December 21, 2022

P NOT. AME Notary Public State of Florida
e (Adfix Notary Scal Above)

TARY i’UBLIC SIGNATURE

J THIS BOX FOR GFFICE USK ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: 88 - i FLOOD ZoNE: x Sb @iﬂ d
-Conz SECTION (5): ; . ) £ PRI AE 7
L reginied to at - o e y Vrng
—

PLANNING AND DEYELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3 STREET  PHONE (904)247-6231  FAX (904)247-6107




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOANo. | g—lQOla Y

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been meét. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the mmlmum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parce] of land, building or structure.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
‘and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

s

7 ~CAIl GRTIPGE &WNTTT

SRD BEoBoo AT

THE %ﬁﬂ’ OF Thg Hol(y

{
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3 STREET ~ PHONE (904) 2476231  FAX (904) 247-6107




JACKSONVILLE

|BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbehfi.net

www.}acksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7017 3040 0000 2076 7233

April 4, 2019

Ognjen Vojnovic
13021 Yellow Star Lane North
Jacksonville, FL 32224

RECEIVED

JuL 23 2018

(G003

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

RE: BOA# 19-100025
21 84 South 35" Avenue
(Lot 9, Block 6, Replat DIV A Atlantic Shores)

Dear Mr. Vojnovic,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 2, 2019, to consider Cinthia F. Lang's
application for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

» Section 34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 20 feet, in lieu of 25 feet
required; and _

« Section 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a westerly yard setback of 5 feet, in lieu of 10
feet required; and

» Section 34-336(e)(1)e., for 50% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum,

The Board amended and approved the request as follows:

» Section 34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 20 feet, in lieu of 25 feet
required; and i

» Section 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a westerly yard setback of 5 feet, in lieu of 10
feet required; and

» Section 34-336(e)(1)e., for 47.5% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum;

' To allow construction of a new single-famity dwelling.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information about
building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office -or online at
http://www.jacksenvillebeach.org/business/building-permit-applications-and-
checklists. Please submit a copy of this approval lelter when submitting any future
development or building permit applications. If you have any questions regarding any
information contained in this letter, please feel free to call me at (804) 247-6235.

Sincerely, -

Aoy & $2sh

George Knigﬁt
Building Official



| JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 804.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfi.net

wwwi jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7017 3040 0000 2076 7035

February 6, 2019

Oghjen Vojnovic R E CE l VE D
13021 Ye]low Star Lane North
Jacksonville, FL 32224 JuL 23 01

RE: BOA# 18-100231 qulw,%

PLAN
21&South 35™ Avenue South NING & DEVELOPMEN
(Lot 9, Block 6, Atlantic Shores Oceanfront Division “A’)

Dear Mr. Vojnovic,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, February 5, 2019, to consider Cinthia F. Lang’s
application for a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

» Section 34-336(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 18 feet, in fieu of 25 feet
required;

« Section 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for a westerly side yard setback of 5 feet, in lieu of
10 feet required;

» Section 34-336(e)(1)e. for 68.6% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum,

o Section 34-373(d) for a parking area setback of 2 feet in lieu of 5 feet
required;

The Board denied the request.

To aliow for the construction of a new single-family dwelling.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on the property. If you have any questions
please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

U .5 Postal Service
Sincerely B CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
' m Dersb s fre” il Chrafye
: A r . E For debvery uitormation. wait our website al s sps con .
):i a 765 o OQFFICIAL USE
George Knight & ;‘*T*m"?-
" Building Official z S S Ao G e
3 | Dt Recspt plectronky 3 - Posimar
O | DiCemm vt Davwry 6 Here
2 | DAk Signature Recuied . 4 |
i [t "5#
2 i e o 10/ Lot
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&Mw-mozm
MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 8, BLOCK 6, ATLANTIC SHORES OCEANFRONT DIVISION “A"

AS RECORDED [N PLAT BOOK 25, PAGE
. OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECCRDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE
e COMPANY; /BRILEY & DEAL, LLC.
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“NOT VAUD WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND

‘DON
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BRI GHT
PLARNING & DEVELOPMEMQ@' '
- L e
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WSl A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoA No._14HO0IB]
BEACHS Hearma DateA [

This form i3 intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for a1l requesty for variances from the requirements of the Eity of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Asticle 6, Section 6.6 Vagiagees. The Planning and Developmeat Director will evaluate an appiication
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION -

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by & registered land surveyor, certified within Uﬁ?@lwﬁ@

years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant set om property
lines, and lor coverage calculations shal] be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11"x17" paper or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). UL 23 2010

3. Ifapplicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. sl ~

4. Non-rcfundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

3. Completed application. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION '
Apphlcant Name; Cory Geledom Telephone: £51- 42a]

Mailing Address: _ 726 "1™ Ave £ Tew Bewl 329¢0  E-Mail: Shelly, - Sef pedes @attnck

Agent Name: Chgse Me, Telephone: _ 5 OC~ 70L7

Mailing Address: ,2/8 N lwaldfe Ave O\’r»na,zﬁrk = E-Mail: Gm B SS- prolg. con,
32673

Landowner Name: __ ey Golus dom Telephone: __£ €| - 420

4H. " C‘_

Plcase provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on e separate shect of paper

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 726 Nh/{v(- S / [ 7€7€!] - ooye

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): _§2-/2 04 ~ 2€ -24° | 43 Cerencids Pork Loty
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 178 in lieu of 20, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach 2 separate sheet if necessary).

COW.rt-Ls-c ~ Y25+ glle & pool o/ Deele

Mailing Address: 724 [ #' j(™ Ac £ ey Petel 22260 E-Mail: Gl

AFFIDAVIT

I Gﬂ'ﬂ'{ E S.:J Ve ::Ja\/ , being first duly swarn, attest that I arn applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
&re true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failurs to submait accurate informpation
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications,

7
_ &fffg/(/qoér 237,119
PLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE
STATE OEFLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:
Swom to/and signed before me this &Qa of .A)UA - R Zﬂﬂ by élﬂ,[% SQ [ yth‘ , who
i ally known fo me or has produced L fTT\flﬂ’PMW( Ummﬁﬁcaﬁun.

: CHANDRA MEDFORD

Commission No, GG 283189

Explres December 21, 2622

7 OTARY NAME Notary Publlc State of Floridg

[Affix Notaty Sesl Above)

J THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USK ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: B; ) - ) FLOOD ZaNE: ><
CopE SECTION (s): ea . J%- 2N/ o e 35 vy
| 7{0 .‘ Ao > > 247, ./ )

Currend &€ 322

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3*® STREET ~ PHONE (904)247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BoaNo. 10100137

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing io special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist .
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- yes Due to the size of the Ipt, much of the
ing or structure, which are not applicable to selnie Ll LOUCREL G b7
other parcels of land, structures or buildings establishing the proper setback
in the same zoning district.
Special circumstances and conditions do not i _ )
result from the actions of the applicant. The applicant worked with a designer to
yes design a plan that coordinates with the
existing dimensions of the lot.
Granting the variance will not confer upon o _ o
the applicant any special privileges denied This is a unique lot and the requests in this
by the comprehensive plan and this code to yes application are consistent with other
other parce?s of land, buildings, or struc- applicants that have been faced with
tures, in the same zoning district. Sl U Gt
Literal interpretation and enforcement of the . . )
terms and provisions of this code would de- Due to the size of the lot, =itﬂe“?.ﬁﬂl!‘ifm 1S
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- | Y85 unable to meet specific verage®
joyed by other parcels of land in the same L RIS )
zoning district, and would work an unneces- JuL 28 7919
sary hardship.
Grant of variance is the minimum variance PLAMNMNING & DEVELOPMEN
that will make possible the reasonable use of | Y&S The requested 42% ot coverage would
. s 2 allow for a standard pool and standard pool
L s land, bm_l ding or structure, surround that can be found on many other
properties in the area.
Grant of variance will be generally con- )
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, | Y8 The owners on t_he adjacent parce[s are-
and policies of the comprehensive plan and aware of the variance request and in
this Code and will not adversely affect adja- SRRESL
cent land.
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231 ~ FAX(904)247-6107



JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hali

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Planning@jaxbchfl.net

www.facksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7017 3040 0000 2086 0514

July 5, 2019

Gary Salvador
726 11" Avenue South
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE: BOA#19-100086

726 11% Avenue South
(Lot 4, Block 118, Oceanside Park)

Dear Mr. Salvador,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, July 2, 2019, to consider the above application for
a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:
e 34-338(e)(1)e, for 47% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum
To allow for a pool and paver patio addition to an existing single family dwelling.
The Board denied the request.
Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. If you have any

questions regarding this variance or the permitting process, please feel free to call
me at (904) 247-6231.

Beeoh 0T e
/) 7z g TV LD

George D. Knight, CBO
Building Official

Sincerely,



Propesed

MAP. SHOWING SURVEY OF

LoT 4, BLOCK 118, OCEANSIDE PARK, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8, PAGE

: 13, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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1. THIS IS A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY.
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4, Ng BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES AS PER PLAT. \ IMPERVIOUS: :
9. BENCHMARK: FOUND MAG NAIL & DISK, LB 3672 USE = 187
" IN. WOOD POWER POLE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER ggﬁngETET ;ﬁﬁogSSEREEEEET
OF LOT B ON 12TH AVENUE SOUTH, 50'+ FROM 7TH TOTAL IMPERVIOUS = 2293 SQUARE FEET
STREET SOUTH. ELEVATION=12.61 (NAVD 1988B). .
6. AVERAGE INTEGRATED ELEVATION = 13.1 LOT AREA = 6251 SQUARE FEET Hrwot Poal cw
‘ - PERCENTAGE OF IMPERV OUS = 37% W ;
/// AREA QOF CALCULATFD INTEGRATED GRADE. ' . . ! :./3_\ Olo w/ poO) dackl
| | | RECEIVED -
: THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR , THE BENEFIT OF
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOOD ZONE “X" MSTRUCTION, LLC.
(AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD) ,AS WELL AS CAN BE N ) APR 10 2019

DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
NUMBER 12031C0419J, REVISED NOVEMBER 2, 2018 FOR
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

\4-090

\ NG & DEVELOPNIENI'

"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND - o~
THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA

LICENSED SUBVEYOR AND MAPII’ER." FINAL SURVEY: MAY 10, 2013

CHECKED BY: rie "DATE -
iy || BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYdR_ ﬁ@c‘f‘\’ o e
FILE: 2090405 || 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, ' JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLOR!DA '*»2 1%p550  |||SHEET 1 oF 1 _

REF: 2012-1024 2013- 0362



&%ﬁ%ﬁ APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. |- 100138
- EMNGDATEQZQI| '

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified withilm lgndar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant erty

lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). e
3. Ifapplicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. Jub 23 201
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).
5. Completed application.
; P PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name: Susan Castellanos Telephone: (714) 642-3604
Mailing Address: 9740 La Zapatilla Circle E-Mail: susanc1026@gmail.com
Fountain Valley, Ca 92708
Agent Name: Jacklyn Casteilanos Telephone: (714) 747-6555
Mailing Address: 3490 Ocean Drive South E-Mail: jacklync85@gmail.com
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
Landowner Name: Susan Castellanos Telephone: (714) 642-3604
Mailing Address: 9740 La Zapatilla Circle E-Mail:_susanc1026@gmail.com

Fountain Valley, Ca 92708

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 3490 Ocean Dr S, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 - 181487-0000
Legal description Ofproperty (Attﬂch copy Ofdeed): Part of Lot 8, Block 6, Atlanlic Shoves Ocsan Friad Section Division "A”, Plat Book 14, Page 11 and that part recorded in OR 13565, Paga 401
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 20, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) ‘g-Attach a sethe sheet if necessary). .
Nerense b.c: lo Covegmnide OVe.y 35 /o _+o T"-e;o\ Gae o
Arow el d '(‘\\le.\/\)o.ués With Y pavers., '

AFFIDAVIT

I, SU SO % EEQS\EQ \ \Q noS , being first duly sworn, attest that 1 am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in

this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

= Doconh Nabollomes 2] 1119

AP !] SEGggTURE S PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE" 1
STATE OF s COUNTY OF PHMVAL: g

Sworn to and signed before me this_J{ ™ day of __ ~] Al _\/ ,200 9 bySUSAN A CASTCNMNIL, who
is personally known to me or has produced CATD LA pnfé&‘ “Ma? gentiﬁcation.

f{ e —— P K. ARRABRALA

Y‘%ﬂf SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

"JCURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: R S = L FLOOD ZONE: 2 ; ,inm
FCTIon ;. Secton 3933 (B)i)e. for 0L ot coveraqe _zi0 35 : -
2 o . ‘ '

N qra - A —2 FLpiaeld  Lirs (A7

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT T NORTH3" STRE'T  PHONE (904)247-6231  FAX (904)247-6107



ZX\SHoren

MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF =

A PORTION OF LOT 8, BLOCK 6, ACCORDING TO PLAT DESIGNATED "ATLANTIC SHORES, OCEAN FRONT DIVISION A"
WHICH PLAT IS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, AT PAGE 11 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY,
FLORIDA, AND MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT AND RUNNING WEST SARRAGOSSA STREET 40 FEET (NOW KNOWN
AS SOUTH 35TH AVENUE), THENCE IN A NORTHWESTERLY DIRECTION AND PARALLEL TO THE EASTERN BOUNDARY OF

SAID LOT, 70 FEET, THENCE EAST 40 FEET TO OCEAN AVENUE, THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG OCEAN AVENUE A
DISTANCE OF 70 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CERTIFIED TO:
SUSAN CASTELLANOS RE(:EI\IED
VYARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. k

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which ¥R {e] bé EqD-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have WRNWWG%OEEVEY_
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below. 8'I9MENI

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Yes The lot is 40 x 70. The current house is
already covering over 35% of the lot. The
variance being requested will improve the
look and appearance of the property.

Special circumstances and conditions do not

result from the actions of the applicant. Yes The applicant has not made any actions to

create this special circumstance.

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Yes The driveway will be consistent with others
in the area and will be a vast improvement
to the gravel that is currently there.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Yes The applicant currently does not have a
driveway to park on, only gravel rock which
is hard to walk on, gets unsightly weeds
constantly, and can be hard to park on.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcetl of land, building or structure.

Yes The applicant currently does not have a
driveway to park on, only gravel rock which
is hard to walk on, gets unsightly weeds
constantly, and can be hard to park on.

Grant of variance will be generally con- o )
Yes This will be a benefit to the neighbors as

sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, i
and policies of the comprehensive plan and well as it will improve the beauty of the
neighborhood.

this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAaX (904) 247-6107




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOA No. M

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which J@EIE] Y ERD-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

JUL 2 3 2o1¢

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms

of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have

Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Standard Applies?}] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist . .
Yes The lot is 40 x 70. The current house is

already covering over 35% of the lot. The
variance being requested will improve the
look and appearance of the property.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Yes

The applicant has not made any actions to
create this special circumstance.

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Yes

The driveway will be consistent with others
in the area and will be a vast improvement
to the gravel that is currently there.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Yes

The applicant currently does not have a
driveway to park on, only gravel rock which
is hard to walk on, gets unsightly weeds
constantly, and can be hard to park on.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes

The applicant currently does not have a
driveway to park on, only gravel rock which
is hard to walk on, gets unsightly weeds
constantly, and can be hard to park on.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Yes

This will be a benefit to the neighbors as
well as it will improve the beauty of the
neighborhood.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

11 NORTH 3" STREET

PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107

PERR e B oS & menT




Chandra Medford
M

From: Susan Castellanos <susanc1026@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, September 6, 2019 5:15 PM

To: Chandra Medford <cmedford@ijaxbchfl.net>

Subject: Re: Variance Applications Tentatively Rescheduled for October 1, 2019

I'll confirm on Monday need to see if there is someone who can go for me. Question, since it has to be re-
advertised, and I didn't put 47% on my application, can the percentage be shown as 50% please.

Thanks,

Susan Castellanos

From: Susan Castellanos <susanc1026@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, September9, 2019 2:28 PM

To: Chandra Medford <cmedford @jaxbchfl.net>
Subject: Re: Variance Applications Tentatively Rescheduled for October 1, 2019

Gotcha, I've asked the paver company if they can draw something up. 1 will have someone there on the 1st of
October for the hearing. When do you need the drawing?

Susan

[x] 7 Vvirus-free. www avg.com

On Mon, Sep 9, 2019 at 9:08 AM Chandra Medford <cmedford@jaxbchfl.net> wrote:
Good Morning Ms. Castellanos,
Yes, we can change the percentage, but you need to submit a to-scale improvement plan and lot coverage calculations;

the proposed improvement plan must accurately reflect the lot coverage requested. Unfortunately, | can’t use the picture
you sent as it is not to scale and doesn’t include the required calculations.

Thank you,
Chandra Medford



ZX\SHen
MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF ~

A PORTION OF LOT 8, BLOCK 6, ACCORDING TO PLAT DESIGNATED “"ATLANTIC SHORES, OCEAN FRONT DIVISION A®

WHICH PLAT IS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 14, AT PAGE 11 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY,
FLORIDA, AND MORE FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT AND RUNNING WEST SARRAGOSSA STREET 40 FEET (NOW KNOWN
AS SOUTH 35TH AVENUE), THENCE IN A NORTHWESTERLY DIRECTION AND PARALLEL TO THE EASTERN BOUNDARY OF

SAID LOT, 70 FEET, THENCE EAST 40 FEET TO OCEAN AVENUE, THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG OCEAN AVENUE A
DISTANCE OF 70 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,

CERTIFIED TO: - -
SUSAN CASTELLANOS REC[ IVED

\0-100138

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
LOT 7, BLOCK & \
LOT 8, BLOCK 6

gt

N 88°36'00" E &
40.00° R) 5
1IP2)' N 89°06°36" E 40.08' (M) 1{&;0 1P)

PART OF LOT 8,
BLOCK 6

== Ypen

LOT 10, BLOCK 6
LOT 9, BLOCK 6

3/4"
(P)
N: 0.25'
50.00' (R) |w: 0.0
50.01°, {M)
® &
1/2"

®) ")
S 88729'00" W 39.60" (M)
S 88°36°00" W 440.00° (R) POINT OF
BEGINNING
S65TH AVENUE SOUTH (POSTED)

(FORMERLY SARAGOSSA STREET)
(50 R/W)

FLOOD ZONE "X" = AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD PLAIN / FLOOD ZONE "X (SHADED)" = AREAS OF 0.2X ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD; AREAS OF 1X ANKUAL
atmcsummﬁhzwmsurl.sssmmtmmummwzmmmmisfwmm mmn‘omavmmwmmummesm.

GENERAL NOTES:
o PLAT BOOK 14, PAGE 11
FROM F.EM.A. FLOOD MAPS PANEL NO. 401 DATED A
A SSOCIATED SURVEYORS INC.|; fassianem, = = moomm e vow
< A LAND & ENGINEERING SURVEYS g i RS b I L A R L
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& L[ SR TEE e o - errecion sovern ¢ e
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i = ' : ﬁ f::?n = ms%]m % . ﬁﬁﬂl«%";ﬂ"ﬂ SURVEYDR

| HEREBY QERTIFY, THIS, SERVEY 4VAS: DONE UNDER MY | b | 2 SOR (1Y) = TYPICAL
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ST A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoA No._I4-10012A
HearmG DaTe WA

BEACH

This form is intended for subemittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an opplication
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board'of Adjustment
at their carliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision,

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar

years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevantlégt.b jvrﬁ erty
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11™x r ﬁ)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. .
" 4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal). JuL 23.2018
5. Completed application.
APPLICANT INFORMATION PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Applicant Name: _Kelly Himel Telephone: (904) 502-4641
Mailing Address: 205 South Street E-Mail: kimullen@gmail.com
Neptune Beach, FL 32266 .
Agent Name: Todd Bosco Telephone: (804) 233-0904
Mailing Address: 2158 Mayport Road E-Mail: todd@boscoche.com
Atlantic Beach, FI. 32233
Landowner Name; Kelly Himel Telephone: (904) 502-4641
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 929 4th Street North and 174104-0000

Legnl description of praperty (Attach copy of deed): LotS L Blk ©S4_ g/p oL PBHN

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lien of 20f, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.} (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

Gravel parking In rear requested in lieu of pavers that zoning states must be used, Public works approves gravel but if we are to use
pavers per zonings request wa have o bulld out a drainage system estimated at $35k. This Is an extreme amount of money to spend
1o drain 4 parking spaces, If we recleve the variance to use gravel for these 4 spols we would still follow all ADA guldance for
the handicap parking spot and ramp as well as put in a proper drainage system 1o complement the gravel parking.

AFFIDAVIT

1, Kelly Himel . being first duly sworn, attest that | am applying for & variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Cade for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

- /é L Kelly Himel o/22/¢9
PLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE “

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:

Sworn to and signed before me this ) day of (-)“'\U\_ , Zﬂﬁ by \z"“ ":) "L" “'m-‘ , who
' ey Mrg,. Denise A Ennis
is personally known to me or has produced as identification. SBN notary PUBLIC
: 2 STATE OF RLORIDA
- . - . Commit FFOS5426
‘;‘kw Derse A Fnars Expires 37172020
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME (Affix Notwsy Seal Above)

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: F = 1 FLOOD ZONE: { ’ E

CoDE SECTION (s): _Jecdron 24-373(F) A, £32) grave/ gqré‘é; spaces le ?ag
y ching A p 5, and Seffpon 3HY-377?

> ‘g -sike <lnanrc5' tn licu of H rC?UI}‘pt!

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEFARTMENT 11 NORTHI"STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107




VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOA No. M""D I%

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district,

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, wﬁﬁgﬂyn'é@e con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of

the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

JUL 23 2010

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria R BLNGHEDEYSLRGMENS
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

no

am not sure? A dralnage sysfem of $35E

seems extreme for a piece of land this small.
My husband and | are small business owners
doing our best to bring this property up to

code while improving it as much as possible.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

yes

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

no

Not that | am aware of.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
| terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

YES

Many other busineses in the area use
gravel for parking and this would be way
below my lot % coverage. If | am forced to
use pavers and add the extremely
expensive drainage system | would be
unable to complete my project.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes

We have already spent over 350K 10 bring |
this property up to ADA commerical use
standards while beutifying the property as
well. This would be the last piece missing
to finish the project and move forward.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Yes

This variance will not adversely affect any
adjacent land. In fact all adjacent
properties are currently using gravel -
parking lots.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

11 NORTH 3*° STREET

PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



. DATE: 5/20/19 PLAN REVI EW CORRECTI ONS REPORT PAGE 1
City of Jacksonville Beach

11 NORTH 3RD STREET

PH({904)247-6235 FAX 247-6107

JACKSONVI LLE BEACH FL 32250

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

APPLI CATION NBR . . : 19- 00000531
ADDRESS . . . . . . : 529 N 4TH ST

APPLI CATI ON DATE a & 3/18/19

APPLI CATION TYPE . . : M SCELLANEOUS COMMERCI AL
OWNER . . . . . . . : HI MEL KELLY F

529 4TH ST N
JACKSONVI LLE BEACH FL 32250

CONTRACTOR . . . . . : BOSCO BUI LDI NG CONTRACTORS | NC
2158 MAYPORT RD
TODD@BOSCOCBC. COM
ATLANTI C BEACH FL 32233

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AGENCY NAME: FIRE DEPARTMENT
DATE  ACTI ON ACTI ON BY
3/20/19 PLANS ROUTED YODERS, DEANNA
1 SET OF PLAN SHEETS: G-1, G-2, A-1, A-1.1, A-1.2, A-2,
A-3, A-4, C1.0, C-2,0, C-3.0

3/21/19 RECEI VED BY REVI EVER §Cl OTTO, STEVEN B - FIRE

RECEI VED - -
3/28/19 DI SAPPROVED FI RE MARSHAL SCI OTTO, STEVEN B - FIRE

di sapproved: ligthing plan m ssing, pool chenical st or age

quantity and type, exit doors other than front door can
only have 1 device to open door, water type exti ngui sher
required in chemical storage area

3/29/19 ROUTED 1ST REVI SION . . YODERS, DEANNA
. SHEET G-1 .

4/ 04/ 19 APPROVED FI RE MARSHAL *SCI OTTO, STEVEN B - FIRE L S

APPROVED
B {

4/ 10/ 19 PLANS ROUTED YODERS, DEANNA

: REVI SED SHEETS: E-1, E-2," C-1.0, C-2.0, C-3.0 -

4/ 11/ 19 ROUTED 3RD REVISION - YODERS, DEANNA
REVI SED PLAN SHEETS E-1, E-2

4/ 11/ 19 RECEI VED BY REVI EVER SCI OTTO, STEVEN B - FIRE
RECE! VED

4/12/ 19 RECEI VED BY REVI EVWER SCI OTTO, STEVEN B - FIRE
RECEI VED

4/ 17/ 19 APPROVED F! RE MARSHAL SCI OTTO, STEVEN B - FIRE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AGENCY NANME: PLANNI NG & ZONI NG
DATE  ACTION ACTI ON BY



DATE: 5/20/19 FLAN REVI EW CORRECTI| ONS REPORT PAGE 2
City of Jacksonville Beach
11 NORTH 3RD STREET
PH(904) 247-6235 FAX 247-6107
JACKSONV! LLE BEACH FL 32250

e e e T B R T T T T U S

APPL| CATI ON NBR 19- 00000531
AGENCY NAME: PLANNING & ZONI NG
DATE  ACTI ON ACTI ON BY
3/ 20/ 18 PLANS ROUTED YODERS, DEANNA

1 SET OF PLAN SHEETS: G-1, G-2, A-1, A-1.1, A-1.2, A-2,
A-3, A-4, C-1.0, C2.0, C3.0

3/ 21719 DI SAPPROVED SEN| OR PLAN. | RELAND, HEATHER
C-1 Zoning. Building Contractor Office is a permtted use.
There shali be NO storage of vehicles, materials, or
equi pment on site. Four parking spaces are required per the
size of the building (1300 sq. ft. / 300) All four parking
spaces nmust be paved and striped and access to parking nust
al so be paved. Right of way permit will be required for

the two parking spaces in the row on 4th Street. Mximm
lot coverage is 85% for commercial. Please show details on
pl ans,

3/28/19 ROUTED 41ST REVI SI ON YODERS, DEANNA
SHEET G-1

4/ 10/ 19 PLANS ROUTED YODERS, DEANNA

REVI SED SHEETS: E-1, E-2, C-1.0, C-2.0, C-3.0

4/ 11/ 19 ROUTED 3RD REVI Sl ON YODERS, DEANNA
REVI SED PLAN SHEETS E-1, E-2

4/ 11/ 18 APPROVED SENI OR PLANNER | RELAND, - HEATHER
Required paved parking provided.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AGENCY NAME: PLANS REVI EVEER
DATE  ACTI ON ACTI ON BY
3/18/ 18 | NFORMATI ON RECEI VED YODERS, DEANNA
RECVD APPL, CHECK #18517 $117.50, RECORDED NOC, ONE SETS OF
PRODUCT APPROVAL, 5 SETS OF PLAN SHEETS: G-1, G-2, A-1,
A-1.1, A-1.2, A-2, A-3, A-4, C-1.0, C-2.0, C-3.0

3/20/19 PLANS ROUTED YODERS, DEANNA

3/ 25/ 18 Di SAPPROVED PLAN REVI EWER KNI GHT, GEORGE
COVERSHEET OF PLANS | NDI CATE BUSI NESS TO SHAVED | CE SHOP:
PLANS SHOW NO | NDI CATI ON OF SHAVED | CE FAC! LI TI ES: OFF! CES
ONLY!

3/25/18 I NITIAL REVI EW COMPLETED KNI GHT, GEORGE

3/26/ 18 E-MAIL CORRESPONDENCE YODERS, DEANNA



DATE: 5/20/19 PLAN REVI EW CORRECTI ONS REPORT PAGE 3
City of Jacksonville Beach
11 NORTH 3RD STREET
PH(904) 247-6235 FAX 247-6107
JACKSONVI LLE BEACH FL 32250

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

APPLI CATI ON NBR 18-00000531
AGENCY NAME: PLANS REVI EVER
DATE ACTI ON ACTI ON BY
3/26/19 E- MAI L CORRESPONDENCE YODERS, DEANNA

From Building Inspection Division

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2019 9:12 AM

To: ' TODD@BOSCOCBC. COM <TODD@BOSCOCBC. COM>

Subj ect: 5289 N 4TH ST

Goed nmorning:

Please find attached the plan review comments for your
project |located at 529 4th Street North. Please reference
permit number 18-531 when resubmitting.

3/27/19 ROUTED 1ST REVI SI ON YODERS, DEANNA
FIVE SETS OF SHEET G-1

4/01/19 E- MAI L CORRESPONDENCE YODERS, DEANNA
From Building Inspection Division
Sent: Monday, April 1, 2019 4:09 PM
To: ' TODD@BOSCOCBC. COM <TODD@BOSCOCBC. COM>
Subj ect: 529 N 4TH ST

Good afterncon:
One more for you, this is for the conversion of a residence

to commercial at 529 4th Street North. Please reference
permt number 19-531 for this project.

4/01/19 APPROVED PLAN REVI EVER KNI GHT, GEORGE
NEED TO SUBM'T MEP PLANS PRI OR TO 18T | NSPECTI ON

4/ 04/ 19 | NFORMATI ON RECEI VED YODERS, DEANNA
RECVD REV| S| ON COVER SHEET, RECORDED NOC, CHECK #18630
FIVE SETS OF REVI SED SHEETS: E-1, E-2, C-1.0,
C-2.0, C-3.0 i
4/ 058/ 19 E- MAl L CORRESPONDENCE YODERS, DEANNA
From Building Inspection Division
Sent: Friday, April 5, 2019 4: 04 PM
To: ' TODD@BOSCOCBC. COM <TODD@BOSCOCBC. COM>
Subject: 529 N 4TH ST
Good afternoon:
Please, find attached the plan review conments far your
project |ocated at 529 4th Street North for permt number
19-531:

4/ 10/ 19 PLANS ROUTED YODERS, DEANNA
REVI SED SHEETS: E-1, E-2, C-1.0, C-2.0, C-3.0

4/ 11/ 19 ROUTED 3RD REVI S| ON YODERS, DEANNA
REV] SED PLAN SHEETS E-1, E-2



DATE: 5/20/19 PLAN REVI EW CORRECTI ONS REPORT PAGE 4
City of Jacksonvilie Beach
171 NORTH 3RD STREET
PH(904) 247-6235 FAX 247-6107
JACKSONVI LLE BEACH FL 32250

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

APPL| CATI ON NBR 19-00000531
AGENCY NAME: PLANS REVI EVER
DATE  ACTI ON ACTI ON BY
4/25/19 E-MAIL CORRESPONDENCE YODERS, DEANNA

From Deanna Yoders

Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2019 9:22 AM

To: ' TODD@EBOSCOCBC. COM <TODD@BOSCOCBC. COM>

Subj ect: 529 N 4TH ST

Good morning Todd:

Public works had an additional comment fromthe revision to
529 4th Street North under permit 19-531. Dave McDonald is
requesting a new drainage plan that is sealed by an

engi neer, See full comments attached.

5/20/19 E-MAIL CORRESPONDENCE MEDFORD, CHANDRA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AGENCY NAME: PUBL! C WORKS-ALL REV
DATE ACTI ON ACTI ON BY

4/01/18 APPROVED PUBLI C WORKS CAMPO, TONY
PLANS HAVE BEEN APPROVED

3/20/18 PLANS ROUTED YODERS, DEANNA
1 SET OF PLAN SHEETS: G-1, G2, A-1, A-1.1, A-1.2, A-2,
A-3, A-4, C-1.0, C-2.0, C3.0

3/21/19 RECEI VED BY REVI EVER JACKSON, JA' NADI A

3/28/19 ROUTED 1ST REVI S| ON YODERS, DEANNA
SHEET G-1

&/ 29/ 19 RECEI VED BY REVI EVER JACKSON, JA' NADI A

4/ 01/ 19 APPROVED PUBLI C WDRKS HERNDEN, CHUCK

PLANS ROUTED 3/21 AND 3/29 HAVE BEEN APPROVED - WE ARE
ATTACHI NG A EPEERW®FEE FOR MOVI NG THE WATER METER OUT OF
THE PAVER DRI VEWAY AREA. APW HERNDEN 3/29/ 19

4/ 01/ 19 APPROVED PUBLI C WORKS MCDONALD, DAVE
PLAS ROUTED ON 3/21 AND 3/29 HAVE BEEN AFPROVED

4/01/19 INITIAL REVI EW COMPLETED JACKSON, JA'"NADI A

4/01/19 APPROVED PUBLI C WORKS HEALEY, JIM
PLANS ROUTED 3/21 AND 3/29 HAVE BEEN APPROVED W TH COMMENTS
- Water Service Requires a Reduced Pressure Backfl ow
Preventer Assembly (Backflow device not shown on plans
may already be installed.) JHEALEY/WP



DATE: 5/20/19 PLAN REVI EW CORRECTI ONS REPORT PAGE 5
City of Jacksonville Beach
11 NORTH 3RD STREET
PH(904)247-6235 FAX 247-6107
JACKSONVI LLE BEACH FL 32250

T e R R o s T EE . E . e SRS RS S ES N E R R e e e EE R R E T EE R N S S S EE S e Em T EEE m M e m- e

AFPLI CATI ON NBR 19- 00000531
AGENCY NAME: PUBLIC WORKS-ALL REV
DATE  ACTION ACTI ON BY
4/ 10/ 19 PLANS ROUTED YODERS, DEANNA
REVI SED SHEETS: E-1, E-2, C-1.0, C-2.0, C-3.0
4/11/19 ROUTED 3RD REVI Sl ON YODERS, DEANNA
REVI SED PLAN SHEETS E-1, E-2
4/ 11/ 18 RECEI VED BY REVI EVER JACKSON, JA' NADI A
4/ 18/ 19 APPROVED PUBLI C WORKS : HERNDEN, CHUCK
CONTACT CHUCK HERNDEN 247-6273 ABOUT THE PAVERS ON THE 4TH
STREET S| DE

4/ 18/ 19 DI SAPPROVED PUBLI C WORKS MCDONALD, DAVE
THEY HAVE CHANGED THE PARKI NG LOT FROM CRUSHCRETE TO
PAVERS, THEY NEED TO HAVE A Cl Vi L ENG NEERED DRAl ANGE PLAN
FOR THE PARKING LOT - DPW DKMC 4/18/19

4/ 25/ 19 E- MAl L CORRESPONDENCE YODERS, DEANNA

From 0Deanna Yoders

Sent: - Thursday, April 25, 2019 8:22 AM

To: ' TODD@BOSCOCBC. COM <TODD@EBOSCOCBC. COM>

Subj ect: 529 N 4TH ST

Goad morning Todd:

Public works had an additional comment from the revision to
529 4th Street North under permt 19-531. Dave MDonald is
requestiing a new drainage plan that is sealed by an

engi neer. See full comments attached.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AGENCY NAME: ELECTRI CAL ENGI NEERI
DATE  ACTION ACTI ON BY

SR SRS AL-oS SR T E SR e R SAE R SRR S e E e E R EE S MR S EEEE L e ow W mEm M OE R E EEE Lo o m e om e e e mem m om oo

3/ 20/ 19 PLANS ROUTED YODERS, DEANNA .
1 SET OF PLAN SHEETS: G-1, G-2, A-1, A-1.1, A-1.2, A-2,
A-3, A-4, C1.0, C-2.0, C-3.0

3/ 21/ 19 RECEI VED BY REVI EVER CUEVAS, DON R
3/25/19 DI SAPPRWED ELECTRI C ENG. CUEVAS, DON R.
1. SUBM T ELECTRI CAL PLANS W TH LOAD CALCULATI ONS AND RI SER
‘DI AGRAM 2. TOORDI NATE W TH CI TY BUI LDI NG OFFI Cl AL FOR
I NSPECTION. 3. CALL ROBERT ALIP AT 247-6252 FOR
QUESTI ONS.
3/25/19 I NI TI AL REVIi EW COMPLETED CUEVAS, DON R

3/28/19 ROUTED 1ST REV! SI ON YODERS, DEANNA



DATE: 5/20/19 PLAN REVI EW CORRECTI ONS REPORT PAGE 6
City of Jacksonville Beach
71 NORTH 3RD STREET
PH(904) 247- 6235 FAX 247-6107
JACKSONVI LLE BEACH FL 32250

T T S m e s s s M r N S Lt E E R n s s e R e E G E R MR e E e E AR LA n e R E e, e R el LA E e e e e = .. .- . o

APPLI CATI ON NBR 19-00000531
AGENCY NAME: ELECTRI CAL ENGI NEERI
DATE  ACTI ON ACTI ON BY
3/28/19 ROUTED 1ST REVI SI ON YODERS, DEANNA
SHEET G-1

4/ 02/ 19 DI SAPPROVED ELECTRI C ENG. CUEVAS, DON R.
NO ELECTRI CAL PLANS SUBM TTED OR MENTION OF A CHANGE OR
UPGRADE TO EXI STI NG SERVI CE,

4/ 02/19 RECEI VED BY REVI EVER CUEVAS, DON R.
4/10/19 PLANS ROUTED YODERS, DEANNA

REVI SED SHEETS: E-1, E-2, C-1.0, C-2.0, C-3.0
4/11/19 RECE| VED BY REVI EVER CUEVAS, DON R
4/ 11/ 19 ROUTED 3RD REVI Si ON YODERS, DEANNA

REVI SED PLAN SHEETS E-1, E-2

4/ 12/ 19 APPROVED ELECTRI C ENG. CUEVAS, DON R.
1. NO CHANGES TO EXI STI NG ELECTRI C SERVI CE. 2.
COORDI NATE W TH CI TY BUI LDI NG OFF! Cl ALS FOR INSPECT!ONS
3. CALL ROBERT ALILP AT 247-6252 FOR QUEST! ONS.
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WAL A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. __[A-10055
BEAC H HEARING DATE_w_ﬂOl

This forin is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville ﬁ @Eliw:@em
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and & decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 1Yl hrrnes o e O PMENT
2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
4
5

. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

Completed application.
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name:' K&g)—- Markn Telephone: 985- 2 8¢ - @33?8
Mailing Address: QR TH < A, E-Mail:

Jackssnijlle Becch, Xz 32250
Agent Name: Call 7he Scctem Guys Telephone: _§0 9~ 7¢/G ~ 3445

Muiling Address: 27/ 8 (o S AHonk "Reach,fz __ E-Mail: INFD@ CALLTHESCREENGUYS

50393 3 OM ALV @ GHAIL eap
Landowner Name: MF id| oc"rih \ Telephone: 488~ 1¥5- C23¢
Mailing Address: /54 RTH & a/ E-Mail:
; F¢

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: /ng /37;l sk 7 74&9 G~ ©00dd

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): /B-33 _ZT¥@ QAL ~-R%F . R SEe B Jadkennville Renth il
Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-street /g
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary). '
weostin ‘ T ficia ok 3"
Gner S 4. Northurly 3:ify o8 ljared 4.5 H

4
n lgd O 7_’ _aoverng od gAY a jiec
DL v ey of ISR fegtaxe)

G!P' 5& ax . r sstdy  osrd ( i

4o rcf‘a'cc decle with a sereened rooin,
AFFIDAVIT

L _§ Dbef"' Mor ‘)'W\ , being first duly swom, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

M{ Kobadt Mackn <o

APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:

Swom to and signed before me this _(0% day of }qCJf usS t , 20 / 7 by %beﬁl MOA)\ . who

is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

ﬁM ZQM MicHAEL & DIDELsT L&
NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME

THIS ROX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

. Michael N Didelot
Comm.#GG338238

*E Exphes: May 23, 2023
A Bmm Thru Aaron Nelay

""Affix Notary Seal Above)

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: p\S -A FLOOD ZONE: X
CobESECTION (5): _Secfreq 39-337/(e)1)C.2 For a portherly side ward scthack of 4.7°
220 5 roquiced and Fols e yords sF 14.9° zio ‘' res ,L. 2o (E) for a rear
grel ke of 207 Zio 30 reaw d and (€ 8. 12r #%. A pUZIRIr.  FLO TSZ ng Vrrveism
4o shie Sin ity pluetlicg-

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3*" STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BoA No. 12100155
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist Lot S oo &, ,_p.,_
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- 4

ing or structure, which are not applicable to yeé and tre Sedoeck oy s
other parcels of land, structures or buildings are based o & H=usse £

| in the same zoning district.

@Eﬂ"bls
Special circumstances and conditions do not o poa2
result from the actions of the applicant. Lalasva

NO

AUG 14 2319

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied

by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- /\l o
tures, in the same zoning district.

PLANIING & DEVELCPMINT

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the -
terms and provisions of this code would de- The applcand 75 t=crmgy

prive the applicant of rights commonly en- \/ ¢5 ok om g dElNg Shrweture

joyed by other parcels of land in the same and b
zoning district, and would work an unneces- 1 refecmy dp Pmevove

sary hardship. hiS Proferty
Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of The appent 5

the parcel of land, building or structure, NO esla™Ms lofm St oadar L

SotbacK

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,

and policies of the comprehensive plan and \/ &S
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3* STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



Stafx M. Tinker

From: Dayton Hendrixson <fdhendrixson@att.net>
Sent: Tuesday, September 17, 2019 11:09 AM

To: Planning Division

Subject: BCA#19-100155

Franklin D Hendrixson
1165 14th Street N
Jacksonville Beach, FL. 32250

No objection to approval of this variance as written



MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

LOT 5, BLOCK 7, SECTION "A" JACKSONVILLE BEACH, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 18,
PAGE 33, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

CERTIFIED TO:

ROBERT P. MARTIN JR. AND JILL MARTIN

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
SUNBELT TITLE AGENCY

TITLE RESQURCES GUARANTY COMPANY

{50° RIGHT OF WAY)

S 00'52'00" E
50.00' {PLAT)
S 0044'05" E

13TH STREET NORTH

NOTES
1. BEARINGS ARE BASED ON
ALONG THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SUBJECT PARCEL

2,

3.

THE __PLAT  BFARING OF

8Y GRAPHIC PLOTTING ONLY THE CAPTIONED LANDS UE WITHIN FLOOD ZONE

AS SHOWN ON THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE MAP,
DATED: NDVEMBER 2, 2018, COMMUNITY NUMBER: 120078 PANEL 0417 . .
THIS SURVEY REFLECTS ALL EASEMENTS & RIGHTS OF WAY AS PER RECORDED
PLAT &/0OR TITLE COMMITMENT OR OTHER DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY CLENT, If
SUPPLIED, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, NO OTHER TITLE VERIFICATION HAS BEEN

PERFORMED BY THE UNDERSIGNED,

. THIS SURVEY 15 NOT VALUID WITHOUT AN AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

AND AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SEAL.
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